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ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash - operations

Cash - debt service reserve
Accounts Receivable:
Intergovernmental

Other

Prepaid Expenses

Total Current Assets

Capital Assets

Right-Of-Use-Asset

Land/Building Improvements

Furniture, equipment and software

Construction in progress

Less: accumulated depreciation and amortization

Total investment in capital assets
Loss on defeasance (2017 bonds)
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS
Accounts Payable

Accrued expenses

Accrued compensation

Bonds payable - US Bank
Deferred income

Lease Liability

Total current liabilities

BONDS PAYABLE 2017B
BOND PREMIUM 2017B

Total bonds payable

LOAN PAYABLE EASTERN BANK
Total loans payable (Eastern)
Total liabilities

Net Assets

Investment in capital assets
Restricted - Board Capital
Unrestricted

Net income

Total net assets

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

3/31/2024

12,066,551.94
2,646,924.48

0.00
34,038.80
1,020.24

6/30/2023

14,648,448.26
3,058,064.88

1,540,653.88
4,063.68
649.00

Change

(2,581,896.32)
(411,140.40)

(1,540,653.88)
29,975.12
371.24

14,748,535.46

19,251,879.70

(4,503,344.24)

324,662.00
52,679,975.15
6,381,879.83
130,056.88
(20,644,353.50)

324,662.00
48,188,078.63
6,381,879.83
884,903.03
(18,861,107.32)

0.00

4,491,896.52

0.00
(754,846.15)
(1.783,246.18)

38,872,220.36
3,466,614.47

36,918,416.17
3,466,614.47

1,953,804.19
0.00

57,087,370.29

59,636,910.34

(2,549,540.05)

438,006.34 1,699,329.21 (1,261,322.87)
52,448.94 724,101.65 (671,652.71)
50,593.54 1,568,307.43 (1,517,713.89)

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 117,049.82 (117,049.82)
95,903.12 149.777.52 (53.874.40)
636,951.94 4,258,565.63 (3,621,613.69)
22,260,000.00 22,945,000.00 (685,000.00)
2,175,370.80 2,175,370.80 0.00
24,435,370.80 25,120,370.80 (685,000.00)
3,067,263.01 3,453,560.85 (386,297.84)
3,067,263.01 3,453,560.85 (386,297.84)

28,139,585.75

32,832,497.28

(4,692,911.53)

0.00 0.00 0.00
5,165,006.00 5,165,006.00 0.00
21,639,407.06 18,443,951.93 3,195,455.13
2,143 371.48 3,195,455.13 (1,052,083.65)
28,947,784.54 26,804,413.06 2,143,371.48

57,087,370.29

59,636,910.34

(2,549,540.05)




