## Run: 4/04/2024 at 8:12 AM

## Financial Report - Balance Sheet (Summary) Foxborough Regional Charter School For 3/31/2024

	3/31/2024	6/30/2023	Change
ASSETS			
Current Assets			
Cash - operations	12,066,551.94	14,648,448.26	(2,581,896.32)
Cash - debt service reserve	2,646,924.48	3,058,064.88	(411,140.40)
Accounts Receivable:	2.22	4 5 40 050 00	(4.540.050.00)
Intergovernmental	0.00	1,540,653.88	(1,540,653.88)
Other	34,038.80	4,063.68	29,975.12
Prepaid Expenses Total Current Assets	1,020.24	649.00	371.24
Total Current Assets	14,748,535.46	19,251,879.70	(4,503,344.24)
Capital Assets			
Right-Of-Use-Asset	324,662.00	324,662.00	0.00
Land/Building Improvements	52,679,975.15	48,188,078.63	4,491,896.52
Furniture, equipment and software	6,381,879.83	6,381,879.83	0.00
Construction in progress	130,056.88	884,903.03	(754,846.15)
Less: accumulated depreciation and amortization	(20,644,353.50)	(18,861,107.32)	(1,783,246.18)
Total investment in capital assets	38,872,220.36	36,918,416.17	1,953,804.19
Loss on defeasance (2017 bonds)	3,466,614.47	3,466,614.47	0.00
TOTAL ASSETS	57,087,370.29	59,636,910.34	(2,549,540.05)
LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS			
Accounts Payable	438,006.34	1,699,329.21	(1,261,322.87)
Accrued expenses	52,448.94	724,101.65	(671,652.71)
Accrued compensation	50,593.54	1,568,307.43	(1,517,713.89)
Bonds payable - US Bank	0.00	0.00	0.00
Deferred income	0.00	117,049.82	(117,049.82)
Lease Liability	95,903.12	149,777.52	(53,874.40)
Total current liabilities	636,951.94	4,258,565.63	(3,621,613.69)
BONDS PAYABLE 2017B	22,260,000.00	22,945,000.00	(685,000.00)
BOND PREMIUM 2017B	2,175,370.80	2,175,370.80	0.00
Total bonds payable	24,435,370.80	25,120,370.80	(685,000.00)
LOAN PAYABLE EASTERN BANK	3,067,263.01	3,453,560.85	(386,297.84)
Total loans payable (Eastern)	3,067,263.01	3,453,560.85	(386,297.84)
Total liabilities	28,139,585.75	32,832,497.28	(4,692,911.53)
Net Assets			
Investment in capital assets	0.00	0.00	0.00
Restricted - Board Capital	5,165,006.00	5,165,006.00	0.00
Unrestricted	21,639,407.06	18,443,951.93	3,195,455.13
Net income	2,143,371.48	3,195,455.13	(1,052,083.65)
Total net assets	28,947,784.54	26,804,413.06	2,143,371.48
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS	57,087,370.29	59,636,910.34	(2,549,540.05)